

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

Registration Number: 18AAACP0252G3ZQ

| 1.   | Legal Name                                | POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
|--|---|---|------------|------------|----|----------------|--|--|
| 2.   | Trade Name, if any                        | POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| 3.   | Constitution of Business                  | Public Sector Undertaking   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| 4.   | Address of Principal Place of<br>Business | 6th Floor, Monal Tower, G.S.Road, Guwahati, Opp. Assam Sachivalaya, Kamrup, Assam, 781006 |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| 5.   | Date of Liability                         | 01/07/2017  |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| 6.   | Date of Validity                          | From  |            | 01/07/2017 | То | Not Applicable |  |  |
| 7.   | Type of Registration                      | Regular   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| 8.   | Particulars of Approving Authority        |   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| Signature  |   |   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| Name   |   |   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| Designation  |   |   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| Jurisdictional Office  |   |   |            |            |    |                |  |  |
| 9. Date of issue of Certificate  |   | 22/03/202   | 22/03/2022 |            |    |                |  |  |
| Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the State. |   |   |            |            |    |                |  |  |



## Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 18AAACP0252G3ZQ

Legal Name POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Trade Name, if any POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 9

| Sr. No. | Address   |
|---------|---|
| 1       | POWERGRID 220KV S/S, POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, Moriani-Mokokchung, Nagajanka, Sonowal, Jorhat, Assam, 785634                |
| 2       | POWERGRID 400/220KV S/S, POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, Veluguri, Misa, Nagaon, Assam, 782427                                    |
| 3       | POWERGRID 400/220KV BALIPARA S/S, POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, Chariduar, BALIPARA, Sonitpur, Assam, 784103                    |
| 4       | POWERGRID 400KV BONGAIGAON S/S, POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, Harigaon, Salakati, Kokrajhar, Assam, 783369                      |
| 5       | POWERGRID 400KV SALAKATI S/S, POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, Harigaon, Salakati, Kokrajhar, Assam, 783369                        |
| 6       | POWERGRID 800KV BISWANATH CHARIALI S/S, POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, NIZ Baghmari, BISWANATH CHARIALI, Sonitpur, Assam, 784176 |
| 7       | POWERGRID 400kV SILCHAR S/S, T V TOWER ROAD, SRIKONA, Cachar, Assam, 788026   |
| 8       | POWERGRID 132kV BADARPUR S/S, NH-44, Badarpur Ghat, Hailakandi, Assam, 788003   |
| 9       | POWERGRID 132kV HAFLONG S/S, Lungkhok Basti, Lower Haflong, Dima Hasao, Assam, 788819   |



**GSTIN** 18AAACP0252G3ZQ

Name

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD Legal Name

Trade Name, if any POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

Name SREEKANT KANDIKUPPA

Designation/Status C&MD

Resident of State Haryana

DIRECTOR (OPERATIONS) Designation/Status

Resident of State Haryana

Name MOHAMMED TAJ MUKARRUM

SEEMA GUPTA

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Haryana

VINOD KUMAR SINGH Name DIRECTOR Designation/Status

Resident of State Haryana

MANATHATTAI NARAYANAN VENKATESAN Name

Tamil Nadu

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

ABHAY CHOUDHARY Name

DIRECTOR Designation/Status

Resident of State Bihar

Resident of State

Name Mritunjay Kumar Narayan

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Delhi

DILIP NIGAM Name

DIRECTOR Designation/Status

Resident of State Delhi











